COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF) **KENERGY CORP. FOR A CERTIFICATE** OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A HIGH-SPEED Case No. 2021-00365 FIBER NETWORK AND FOR APPROVAL OF THE LEASING OF THE NETWORK'S EXCESS CAPACITY) TO AN AFFILIATE TO BE ENGAGED IN THE **PROVISION OF BROADBAND SERVICE TO**) **UNSERVED AND UNDERSERVED HOUSEHOLDS** AND BUSINESSES OF THE COMMONWEALTH)

KENERGY CORP'S COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER OF OCTOBER 22, 2021

KENERGY CORP., ("Kenergy"), pursuant to the directive in the Order of

October 22, 2021, files under Petition for Confidentiality the feasibility study of Conexon

referenced in Jonathan Chambers' testimony.

DORSEY, GRAY, NORMENT & HOPGOOD
318 Second Street
Henderson, KY 42420
Telephone (270) 826-3965
Telefax (270) 826-6672
Attorneys for Kenergy Corp. and Kenect, Inc.
Almost
By
J. Christopher Hopgood

chopgood@dkgnlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing was served by electronic filing to the Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, KY 40602 with a copy served electronically to the Kentucky Attorney General, Office of Rate Intervention, 700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20, Frankfort, KY 40601-8204, and James W. Gardner and M. Todd Osterloh, Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Maloney, PLLC, 333 W. Vine St., Suite 1500, Lexington, KY 40507, on this **23** M day of October, 2021.

J. Christopher Hopgood

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)	
KENERGY CORP. FOR A CERTIFICATE)	
OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY)	
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A HIGH-SPEED)	Case No.
FIBER NETWORK AND FOR APPROVAL OF THE)	2021-00365
LEASING OF THE NETWORK'S EXCESS CAPACITY)	
TO AN AFFILIATE TO BE ENGAGED IN THE)	
PROVISION OF BROADBAND SERVICE TO)	
UNSERVED AND UNDERSERVED HOUSEHOLDS)	
AND BUSINESSES OF THE COMMONWEALTH)	

CHAMBERS FEASIBILITY STUDY EXHIBITS A & B FILED UNDER CONFIDENTIALITY